
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7063
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
USERS FEE AT AIRPORTS
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the airports where users fee is being charged from the passengers; and

(b) the action taken on the complaints received in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) & (b) :- Government has levied `User Development Additional Fee` of Rs. 500/- per embarking international passenger at Calicut airport only. Malabar Airport Development Action Committee raised the matter against charging this fee. A writ petition has also been filed in the High Court of Kerala. The matter is subjudice at present.
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